
 

 

             

              Therapy Services  

 

Summa Health Therapy at Kohl Family YMCA 

at University Park 

 
  

477 East Market St. Akron, OH 44309 

Phone (330) 375-7357 | Fax (330) 375-7350 
 

Clinical Staff 

 

 Amy Senn PT, BCB-PMD (Senior 
Therapist) 
senna@summahealth.org 
 

 Cody Deeks, PT 
 deeksc@summahealth.org 
 

 Vana Morgan, PT 
           morganvr@summahealth.org 
 

 Marie Soha, PT 
soham@summahealth.org 
 

 Maria Witt-Kelly, PT 
wittm@summahealth.org 
 

 Aiden Mlachak, PT 
mlachaka@summahealth.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 Mikaela Bridenthal, PT 

bridenthalm@summahealth.org 
 

 Deb Savage PTA 
savaged@summahealth.org 
 

 Tracy Casey PTA 
caseyt@summahealth.org 
 

 Josh Gordon, PTA 
gordonjn@summahealth.org 
 

 Kaitlin Lawson PTA 
lawsonkai@summahealth.org 
 

 Connie Miller OTR/L 
millercg@summahealth.org  

mailto:senna@summahealth.org
mailto:deeksc@summahealth.org
mailto:morganvr@summahealth.org
mailto:soham@summahealth.org
mailto:wittm@summahealth.org
mailto:mlachaka@summahealth.org
mailto:bridenthalm@summahealth.org
mailto:savaged@summahealth.org
mailto:caseyt@summahealth.org
mailto:gordonjn@summahealth.org
mailto:lawsonkai@summahealth.org
mailto:millercg@summahealth.org


 

 

 
Services Offered 

Outpatient Physical Therapy    Outpatient Occupational Therapy       

Sports Therapy                  Women’s Health (incontinence/pelvic floor/Breast Cancer)               

Neuro (high Functioning- basic PT)                      Dry Needling 

Falls Prevention & Balance                            Vestibular  
OT-Hand Therapy     Lymphedema   
Graston Technique 


